the Company’s financial statements when initially adopted, and will become effective for the financial statements
in annual reporting periods beginning on or after 1 January 2021 are as follow:

TFRS Topic

Framework Conceptual Framework for Financial Reporting

The Viriyah Insurance Public Company Limited

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2020

108
Annual Report 2020

29 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2019 and statement of cash flows for
the year ended 31 December 2019 for comparative purpose, have been reclassified to conform to the presentation
in the current financial statements. These reclassifications have principally been made upon the adoption Accounting
Guideline: Financial Instruments and Disclosure for Insurance Entities as disclosed in note 3 and in conformity with
the Notification of the Office of Insurance Commission regarding the presentation of the financial statements.
The significant reclassifications were as follows:

(in thousand Baht)

Before
reclassification Reclassification

After
reclassification

St atement of financial position
as at 31 December 2019

Asset

Accrued investment income 308,190 (29) 308,161

Loans and interest receivables 130,450 29 130,479

-

St atement of cash flows
for the year ended 31 December 2019

Cash flows from operating activities

Investment in securities 67,634 (67,634) -

Loans 31,791 (31,791) -

Deposits at financial institutions (1,043,702) 1,043,702 -

Cash received - financial assets - 28,632,806 28,632,806

Cash payment - financial assets - (29,577,083) (29,577,083)

-

The Viriyah Insurance Public Company Limited

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2020

109
THE VIRIYAH INSURANCE

Corporate Information

Company Name and Head Office
Address

The Viriyah Insurance Public Company Limited
121/28, 121/65 RS Tower, Ratchadaphisek Road,
Din Daeng, Bangkok 10400

Telephone Number (Head Office) 0 2129 8888

Accident Report Hotline 1557

Customer Service 0 2239 1557

Website www.viriyah.co.th

Date of Establishment 3 February1947